## MEMORANDUM

TO: Tom Harmer, Town Manager

**FROM:** Isaac Brownman, Public Works Director

**DATE:** May 13, 2019

SUBJECT: Public Works Proclamation

#### **Recommended Action**

None. For informational purposes only.

### **Background**

The American Public Works Association (APWA) instituted a celebration as a public education campaign in 1960, calling attention to the importance of public works in community life. The presentation of a proclamation is on the May 20, 2019 Town Commission Regular Workshop agenda naming May 19 – 25, 2019 National Public Works Week. This proclamation will be presented by the Mayor to the Public Works Director.

### **Staff Recommendation**

None. For informational purposes only.

# **End of Agenda Item**